
LIMA AREA YOUTH ORCHESTRA
CALENDAR 2023-2024 SEASON

**Saturday, September 2, 2023 Open house @ Lima Safety City. 10AM-2PM
Sunday, September 10, 2023 All Auditions Complete. Notifications to members.
Sunday, September 24, 2023Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

ALL parent meeting at 3, LAYO Rehearsal following until 5
Sunday, October 8, 2023 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

LAYO Rehearsal 3-5
**Saturday, October 21, 2023 Trick or Treat at Safety City: help pass out candy, can wear a costume.11:45AM - 2PM
Sunday, October 22, 2023 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

LAYO Rehearsal 3-5
Sunday, November 12, 2032 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

LAYO Rehearsal 3-5
Sunday, November 19, 2023 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

LAYO Rehearsal 3-5
Sunday, December 3, 2023 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

LAYO Rehearsal 3-5
Sunday, December 10, 2023 PERFORMANCE Christmas Concert + Dress rehearsal.

All performers: Call time 2:30. Performance 4:00 PM.
Lima Senior High School Auditorium. Formal + Festive dress.

Sunday, January 7, 2024 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50
LAYO Rehearsal 3-5: Sightreading

Sunday, January 21, 2024 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50
LAYO Rehearsal 3-5

**Saturday January 27, 2024 High School Solo & Ensemble
Sunday, February 11, 2024 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

LAYO Rehearsal 3-5
Sunday, February 25, 2024 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

LAYO Rehearsal 3-5
**Fri./Sat. March 1 & 2, 2024 State Orchestra Contest
Sunday March 3, 2024 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

LAYO Rehearsal 3-5
**Fri, Sat, Sun March 8, 9, 10, 2024 Optimist home show at Allen County Fairgrounds: help with concessions, etc..
Saturday March 9, 2024 Lima Noon Optimists Home Show PERFORMANCE

Allen County Fairgrounds. Time TBA. Dress: LAYO polo shirt + black
Sunday March 10, 2024 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

LAYO Rehearsal 3-5
**Fri./Sat. March 15/16, 2024 OMEA Large group band & choir district contest
Sunday March 17, 2024 Cadet Orchestra Rehearsal 2-2:50

LAYO Rehearsal 3-5
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 DRESS REHEARSAL at Lima Civic Center 6-7 PM
Wednesday, March 20, 2024 PERFORMANCE Annual Children’s Concert, Lima Civic Center

All performers: Call time: 8:30 AM Performance: 10:00 AM
Dress: LAYO Polo shirt + black

Sunday, March 23, 2024 PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE Finale Concert
All performers: Call time 2:30. Performance 4:00 PM.
Lima Senior High School Auditorium. Formal dress.

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 Awards & Honors Luncheon, American Legion Post 96, 12 Noon
** = Excellent volunteer activities or opportunities for LAYO members to show excellence


